Attachment 6

ATTACHMENT 6

Notice of Determination



CEQA Transmittal Memorandum

County of Santa Barbara - Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

105 E. Anapamu St. Room 407 • Santa Barbara • CA • 93101

Complete this form when filing a Negative Declaration, Mitigated Negative Declaration, Environmental Impact Report or Notice of Exemption.

You will need to submit one original for posting plus one copy for the Department of Fish & Wildlife. A scanned copy including the date/time of posting will be emailed to the Lead Agency and Project Applicant. If you would like a return copy, please submit an extra copy along with a pre-addressed, stamped envelope.

Contact Person	Phone	Phone			
Lead Agency	Lead A	Lead Agency Email			
Project Title					
Project Applicant	Email	Phone	Phone		
Project Applicant Address	City	State	Zip		
	DOCUMENT BEING FILE	D:			
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)				
□ 2018 Filing Fee			\$3,168.00		
☐ Previously Paid (must at		\$0.00			
☐ No Effect Determination	(must be attached)		\$0.00		
☐ Negative Declaration or Mitigated	Negative Declaration				
□ 2018 Filing Fee			\$2,280.75		
☐ Previously Paid (must at)		\$0.00			
☐ No Effect Determination	(must be attached)		\$0.00		
☐ Notice of Exemption			\$0.00		
☐ County Administrative Handling Fo	ee (required for all filings)		\$50.00		
		TOTA	AL:		
PAYMENT METHOD: A	LL APPLICABLE FEES MUST BE	E PAID AT THE TIME O	F FILING		
□ Cash □ Chec	k # □ Journal E	Entry #			

Notice of Determination	
To: Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 County Clerk County of: Santa Barbara Address: 105 E. Anapamu St. Santa Barbara CA 93101 SUBJECT: Filling of Notice of Determination in compile Resources Code.	From: Public Agency: SB County Flood Control Distric Address: 130 E. Victoria St, Suite 200 Santa Barbara CA 93101 Contact: Maureen Spencer Phone: 805-568-3437 Lead Agency (if different from above): City of Santa Barbara Address: 630 Garden St. Santa Barbara CA 93101 Contact: Phone: 805-564-5578 ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 1998101061
Project Title: Lower Mission Creek Flood Control Project	
Project Applicant: City and County of Santa Barbara	
Project Location (include county): Santa Barbara, CA San	nta Barbara County
Project Description:	
Please see attached project description	
This is to advise that the Santa Barbara County Flood Co (Lead Agency or Re described project on and has made the described project.	
1. The project [■ will ☐ will not] have a significant effect 2. ■ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for th ☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project 3. Mitigation measures [■ were ☐ were not] made a con 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [■ was ☐ wa 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [■ was ☐ w 6. Findings [■ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the process.	is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. s not] adopted for this project. as not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responded to the General Public at: Santa Barbara County Flood Control District 130 E. Victo	
Signature (Public Agency): Muson Spence	Title: Environmental Manager
1 05 01	ved for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Notice of Determination Project Description Lower Mission Creek Flood Control Project January 25, 2021

Approve Easement Purchase Agreement between the District and 317 Chapala Street, LLC., for the purchase of permanent easement, permanent non-exclusive access & staging easement and temporary construction easement & agreement on a portion of County Assessor Parcel Number: 037-245-012, for the Lower Mission Creek Project (the Project).

The Lower Mission Creek Flood Control Project is a federal U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (ACOE) project that has been under study and development since the 1960s. The ACOE completed a feasibility study in 2000. The County and City of Santa Barbara are constructing the Project in sections (Reaches) as funding becomes available. As a locally funded project, the Santa Barbara County Flood Control and Water Conservation District is responsible for the right-of-way acquisition associated with the Project.

No substantial changes are proposed in the project because the District proposed to undertake the same activities on the parcels as those analyzed in the EIR/EIS. In addition, no substantial changes has, or is anticipated to occur, with respect to the circumstances under which the project is being undertaken. There have been no substantial changes to site conditions since the site was analyzed under the EIR/EIS. Finally, no new information of importance, which was not known and could not have been known at the time the previous EIR/EIS was certified, has become available.

In summary, because none of the conditions in State CEQA Guidelines Section 15162 have occurred with respect to the project, no subsequent EIR or negative declaration is required to approve, adopt, and authorize the Resolution of Necessity.

STATE OF CAUFORNIA-THE RESOURCES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT	And these are more
OFG 753.5a (6.91) Oate: 12-3	17:01
County/State Agency of Filing: A 144 O + Santa Gallo Aggocument No.:	The second secon
Project Title: Lower Mission Creek Flow Control	<u>ill</u>
Project Applicant Name:	93102
Project Applicant Address: 1.0. Sov 1950 Santa School District Other Species	al District
Project Applicant (check appropriate box): Local Public Agency School District Other Special State Agency Private Entity	1990
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: (T) Environmental Impact Report (Negative Declaration \$1,250.00 \$	
() Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) \$850.00 \$ () Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs \$850.00 \$ () County Administrative Fee \$25.00 \$	50.00
() Project that is exempt from fees TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 5	0.00
Signature and title of person receiving payment: THIRD COPY-LEAD AGENCY FOURTH COPY-COUNTY/STA	TE AGENCY OF FILING

Journal Entry

JE - 0213800 **Document Number:**

2509635

Created On: 2/2/2021 10:36:13 AM

Document Description: CEQA FILING FEE 003784 Lower Mission Creek Flood Control Project

Processed On:

Batch ID:

Created By: Alanna Chumney

Post On:

Processed By:

References

Audit Trail:

Cash Type:

Accounting

Fund	Dept	GL Acct	LI Acct	Debit Amount	Credit Amount	Prog	<u>OUnit</u>	Proj	Act	Area	Equip	Depositor	Description
0001	063	2810	7508	50.00		1250		003784					CEQA FILING FEE, 003784
0001	012	2710	5746		50.00	4020							PROCESSING FEE FOR CEQA FILING, 003784
			Total	50.00	50.00								

Signatures

Signed By	Approval Level	Department/Agency-Fund Group	Signed On	Valid
Alanna Chumney	Fund/Department	063-General Fund	2/2/2021 10:40:12 AM	Υ